

**MEETING OF THE  
MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMAN OF THE  
CITY OF RIDGELAND, MISSISSIPPI  
February 18, 2025  
6:00 PM**

**INVOCATION**

**PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE**

**CONSIDERATION OF MINUTES FROM PRIOR BOARD MEETING**

February 4, 2025

**CONSIDERATION OF MINUTES FROM PRIOR WORK SESSION**

February 3, 2025

**1. AGENDA ITEMS**

- a) Cleaning of Private Property for 373 Red Eagle Circle
- b) Cleaning of Private Property for 325 W Oak Leaf Ct
- c) Cleaning of Private Property for 324 Autumn Crest Drive

**2. CONSENT ITEMS**

- a) Site Plan / Architectural Review for Southlake Condos - Township
- b) Site Plan / Architectural Review for Higdon Road Development
- c) Accept Insurance \$1,333.23 Check for Limb Truck Reimbursement and Approve Budget Amendment to increase 001-201-635 (Equipment Repair and Maintenance) by same amount
- d) Declare American Signal Company as the Lowest and Best Bidder for the Purchase of New Message Board Trailer and Authorize the Public Works Department to Purchase the Equipment for \$16,100.00
- e) Approve the Emergency Declaration for the Repairs to the Guardrail on Old Agency Road and Authorize Public Works to Purchase the Labor and Materials from Atwood Fence Company
- f) Approve CE&I Pay Estimate No. 3 for Michael Baker International, Inc. for Services for the Hwy 51 / Lake Harbour Dr Intersection and Authorize the Mayor to Sign the MDOT Reimbursement Forms - STP6928-00(019) LPA 109161-701000
- g) Review and Approve Purchase, Service Agreement, and Sole Source Letter from Insight LPR, LLC (Police Department)
- h) Special Event - St. Joseph Bruin Burn 5K and Fun Run (Police Department)
- i) Special Event - Steps for Teachers: Wellness Edition 5K (Police Department)

- j) Surplus Vehicle and Sale - Fire Department
- k) Approve Contract Between City of Ridgeland and Game Changer Concession, LLC
- l) Declare Soulshine Pizza as the Lowest and Best Bid For After Ride Meal for the 2025 Century Ride
- m) Sewer Adjustments
- n) Approve Amended Ordinance Setting Compensation for Ridgeland Election Commissioners, Poll Workers, and Resolution Board
- o) Approve Budget Amendment Increasing Account 001-000-354 (Insurance Proceeds) \$9,345.89, Increasing Account 001-020-632 (Vehicle Expense) \$12,345.89; and Decreasing Account 001-000-192 (General Fund Balance) \$3,000

### 3. PAYMENT OF CLAIMS

- a) 196169-196539 and February 7, 2025 Payroll (\$1,787,061.94)

### 4. EXECUTIVE SESSION

### **ADJOURNMENT**

### **INFORMATION FOR MAYOR AND BOARD**

January 2025 Financial Statement

February 2025 Sales Tax Report